

CANADIAN
INTERNATIONAL
TRADE TRIBUNAL

Procurement ___

DETERMINATION

File PR-2024-008

ADOR Tech Inc.

٧.

Department of Public Works and Government Services

IN THE MATTER OF a complaint filed by ADOR Tech Inc. pursuant to subsection 30.11(1) of the *Canadian International Trade Tribunal Act*;

AND FURTHER TO a decision to conduct an inquiry into the complaint pursuant to subsection 30.13(1) of the *Canadian International Trade Tribunal Act*.

BETWEEN

ADOR TECH INC.

Complainant

AND

THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES

Government Institution

DETERMINATION

Pursuant to subsection 30.14(2) of the *Canadian International Trade Tribunal Act*, the Canadian International Trade Tribunal determines that the complaint is not valid.

The Canadian International Trade Tribunal determines that it will not award costs in this matter.

Cheryl Beckett

Cheryl Beckett Presiding Member

The statement of reasons will be issued at a later date.